

16-06-2025  
Item No.50  
Subrata  
Bhattacharyya  
AR(C)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

**WPA No.3344 of 2025**

**Dilip Malakar**

**-vs-**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Dhananjay Nayak ...for the petitioner

Mr. Sudipto Panda  
Ms. Ananya Neogi ...for the State

Mr. Ranajit Chowdhury  
Mr. Sudipto Chowdhur  
Mr. Purnendu Modak ...for the bank

1. The subsisting interim order is extended till September 26, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
2. List the matter for hearing in the combined monthly list of July 2025.
3. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.
4. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

