

02
16.09.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 3344 of 2025

**Dilip Malakar
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee,
Mr. Dhananjay Nayek.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Sudipto Panda,
Ms. Ananya Neogi.
...For the State.**

**Mr. Ranojit Chowdhury,
Mr. Purnendu Modal.
...For the Respondent
Nos. 3 and 4.**

1. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 19th December, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

2. It will be open for the Bank to file affidavit-in-opposition by 7th November, 2025. Reply, if any, be filed by 18th November, 2025.

3. Liberty granted to all the parties to take steps for getting the matter heard before any other Hon'ble Bench having determination.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)