

17.12.2025

WEDNESDAY

Court : MB-24
Item : AD-01
Status : OP
ID : 266312
AR : NANDY

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 3344 of 2025

**Dilip Malakar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Dhananjay Nayak, Advocate
Mr. Abhinaba Mukherjee, Advocate

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Ranojit Chowdhury, Advocate
Mr. Purnendu Modak, Advocate

.....for the Respondent Nos. 2 & 4

Mr. Sudipto Panda, Advocate
Ms. Ananya Neogi, Advocate

.....for the State

1. Affidavit of service, as filed, be kept with the record.
2. The petitioner seeks extension of an interim order dated 17.02.2025 which has been extended from time to time, till 19.12.2025.
3. Mr. Chowdhury, learned Advocate appearing for the respondent nos. 3 & 4, fairly submits that the interim order has not been carried in appeal.
4. In view of the afore-stated, the interim order is extended till 16.01.2026.
5. List this matter for further consideration on 13.01.2026.

(Reetobrata Kumar Mitra, J.)

