

13.01.2026
7
sdas

WPA 3344 of 2025

Mr. Dilip Malakar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee
Mr. Dhananjay Nayak
Mr. Abhinaba Mukherjee
..... for the petitioner

Mr. Sudipta Panda
Ms. Ananya Neogi
..... for the State

Mr. Ranajit Chowdhury
Mr. Sudipto Chowdhury
Ms. Sampurna Saha
..... for the Bank

1. During the course of hearing of the matter, certain facts were brought to the notice of this Court, on account of which, I am not inclined to take up this matter and the same is released from the list.
2. In view of the urgency and the fact that the interim order subsists till January 16, 2026, the petitioner is at liberty to take urgent steps for assignment of this matter before an appropriate Bench.
3. Let this matter be placed before the Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice to pass appropriate order.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)