

15-01-2026  
Item No.6  
Subrata  
Bhattacharyya  
AR(C)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

**WPA No.3344 of 2025**

**Mr. Dilip Malakar**

**-vs-**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Dhananjay Nayak  
Mr. Abhinaba Mukherjee ...for the petitioner

Mr. Sudipto Panda  
Ms. Ananya Neogi ...for the State

Mr. Ranajit Chowdhury  
Mr. Sudipto Chowdhury  
Ms. Sampurna Saha ...for Union Bank

1. The matter has been assigned before this Bench by the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice on January 13, 2026.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order which is subsisting till January 16, 2026.
3. After hearing the parties, I extend the interim order till March 16, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the bank, time to file the affidavit-in-opposition stands extended till January 30, 2026; reply thereto, if any, by February 10, 2026.
5. List the matter for hearing on February 20, 2026.
6. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

