

S/L 134
17.04.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 3344 of 2025

Dilip Malakar

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Dhananjay Nayak

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sudipto Panda

Ms. Ananya Neogi

... for the State.

Mr. Ranajit Chowdhury

Ms. Sampurna Saha

... for the Respondent Nos.3-4.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the petitioner, re-list the matter on May 8, 2026.

2. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)