

S/L 73
08.05.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 3344 of 2025

Dilip Malakar

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee
Mr. Dhananjay Nayak
Mr. Abhinaba Mukherjee

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ranajit Chowdhury
Mr. Sudipto Chowdhury
Ms. Sampurna Saha

... for the Respondent Nos.3-4.

1. Learned advocate representing the petitioner commences argument but does not conclude the same.
2. List the matter for further argument on June 12, 2026.
3. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till August 28, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Learned advocate representing the Bank is directed to produce the deed of mortgage along with the chain deeds of the subject properties where the petitioner claims tenancy on the adjourned date.
5. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)